
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11673 11374 11068 10861 10671 10518 10395 10239 10158 10068 10036 10024 10000 9984 9743 9285 9329 9563 9815 10104 10417 10658 10832 10924 259,571
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 676 659 641 629 619 610 603 593 588 583 581 580 579 578 564 538 540 554 568 585 603 618 627 633 15,011
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 600 600 600 593 588 583 581 580 579 578 564 538 540 554 568 585 599 600 599 599 14,200
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 390 292 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 315 458 458 9,319
TBINU1 499 499 499 499 348 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 499 499 9,444
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU3 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
JMAHU1 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,896
JMAHU2 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,896
PKLGU1 162 140 140 140 219 280 238 169 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 220 140 140 3,593
PKLGU2 162 140 140 140 219 280 238 168 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 220 140 140 3,592
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,402
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,402
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 129 124 127 129 129 129 129 129 127 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 119 129 129 113 113 2,774
PAKABK1B 129 124 127 129 129 129 129 129 127 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 119 129 129 113 113 2,774
PAKABK2A 129 124 126 128 129 129 129 129 126 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 118 129 129 113 113 2,772
PAKABK2B 129 123 126 128 129 129 129 129 126 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 118 129 129 113 113 2,771
PAKABK3A 129 124 127 129 129 129 129 129 127 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 119 129 129 113 113 2,774
PAKABK3B 129 124 127 129 129 129 129 129 127 115 115 114 114 113 111 100 100 105 111 119 129 129 113 113 2,774
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 134 141 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,920
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 134 141 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,920
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 134 141 181 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,919
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 212 198 197 185 182 94 90 90 90 127 217 217 217 177 176 4,228
SGRIGT12 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 212 198 195 185 180 94 90 90 90 124 217 217 217 177 174 4,219
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 288 294 330 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,258
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,424
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,318
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 333 340 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,317
YPKA 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 8,976
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 176 174 1,803
JMJGU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,032
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 697
KNYR 2 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575
KNYR 3 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,656
KNYR 4 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 573
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 806
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 1,052
SIHY 1 150 135 135 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 60 55 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 59 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 8 13 11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 10 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 954 1059 1065 1172 1194 1168 1224 1231 1250 1335 1365 1376 1399 1414 1641 2071 2031 1811 1573 1301 1225 1212 1268 1426 32,152

TOTAL GEN 11603 11304 10998 10791 10601 10448 10325 10169 10088 9998 9966 9954 9930 9914 9673 9215 9259 9493 9745 10034 10347 10588 10762 10854 257,891

26-Oct-11
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10881 10862 10848 10946 11040 11135 11138 11120 11099 11070 10934 10830 10769 10793 11328 12000 12112 12104 12063 11981 11880 11624 11524 11322 259,571
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 630 629 628 634 639 645 645 644 643 641 633 627 624 625 656 689 689 689 689 689 688 673 667 656 15,011
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,200
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 9,319
TBINU1 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 9,444
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU3 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
JMAHU1 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,896
JMAHU2 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 454 10,896
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 156 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,593
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 155 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,592
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,402
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,402
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 116 105 103 101 101 2,774
PAKABK1B 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 115 105 103 101 101 2,774
PAKABK2A 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 115 105 103 101 101 2,772
PAKABK2B 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 115 105 103 101 101 2,771
PAKABK3A 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 115 105 103 101 101 2,774
PAKABK3B 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 129 115 115 115 115 105 103 101 101 2,774
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 185 169 151 146 4,920
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 185 168 151 146 4,920
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 185 168 150 146 4,919
SGRIGT11 176 176 177 175 173 171 172 172 172 173 176 177 179 178 168 217 209 210 210 213 90 90 90 90 4,228
SGRIGT12 176 176 177 174 173 171 170 171 171 172 174 177 179 178 168 217 209 210 209 213 90 90 90 90 4,219
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 319 302 299 8,258
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,424
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 8,318
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 8,317
YPKA 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 8,976
SGRIGT13 175 176 176 174 173 171 170 171 171 172 174 177 179 177 168 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,803
JMJGU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 345 345 345 688 673 667 656 2,032
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 63 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 697
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 575
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 60 60 62 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 1,656
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 573
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 69 65 78 0 0 0 0 0 129
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 69 65 77 65 30 30 30 30 806
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 9 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 40 30 11 35 105 140 140 125 105 135 35 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 140 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 55 55 65 60 60 60 55 60 55 60 55 50 20 20 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 55 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 12 6 11 9 9 13 9 14 9 14 14 4 7 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 29 53 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 960

SPN RSV 1469 1388 1402 1404 1310 1315 1312 1330 1351 1280 1416 1270 1331 1307 1322 911 1045 1053 1014 1016 1393 1499 1599 1801 32,152

TOTAL GEN 10811 10792 10778 10876 10970 11065 11068 11050 11029 11000 10864 10760 10699 10723 11258 11930 12042 12034 11993 11911 11810 11554 11454 11252 257,891




